

Town of Newmarket, NH



**MacIntosh and Tucker Well WTF
BID TAB**

WP Project No. 14146
Bid Opening: 4/9/2020
Engineers estimate: N/A

230 Commerce Street, Suite 302
Portsmouth, NH USA 03801
Tel: 603-430-3728 Fax: 603-430-4083

PM: Chris Berg, LPE: Dylan Thisse

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME							
				Kinsmen Corporation		PRB Construction, Inc.		Scherbon Consolidated, Inc.		Biszko Building Systems, Inc.	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID											
1	Construction of the MacIntosh and Tucker Well Water Treatment Facility complete with all appurtenances, excluding items 2,3,4 and other unit price items listed below.	1	LS	\$4,271,500.00	\$4,271,500.00	\$4,257,800.00	\$4,257,800.00	\$6,206,900.00	\$6,206,900.00	\$7,408,000.00	\$7,408,000.00
2	Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill - Water Treatment Facility	850	CY	\$50.00	\$42,500.00	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$1.00	\$850.00
3	Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill - Force Main	700	CY	\$140.00	\$98,000.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
4	Force Main Installation	1,200	LF	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$81.00	\$97,200.00	\$142.00	\$170,400.00	\$200.00	\$240,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 4)					\$4,490,000.00		\$4,440,000.00		\$6,687,300.00		\$7,649,550.00
BID ALTERNATE A											
5	Upgrade of the MacIntosh Well Station Pump and Electrical System	1	LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$56,160.00	\$56,160.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A					\$68,000.00		\$130,000.00		\$56,160.00		\$50,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A:					\$4,558,000.00		\$4,570,000.00		\$6,743,460.00		\$7,699,550.00
BID ALTERNATE B											
6	Furnish and Install One (1) Additional GreensandPlus™ Pressure Filtration Unit and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$140,196.00	\$140,196.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE B					\$135,000.00		\$230,000.00		\$140,196.00		\$200,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATES A and B:					\$4,693,000.00		\$4,800,000.00		\$6,883,656.00		\$7,899,550.00
BID ALTERNATE C											
7	Furnish and Install one (1) Hach EZ 2000 Series Online Iron Analyzer and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$49,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE C					\$42,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$49,200.00		\$60,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A, B, and C:					\$4,735,000.00		\$4,855,000.00		\$6,932,856.00		\$7,959,550.00